SPICY SENIORS 2022-2023
Thursday 1:00 pm Cardinal Lanes North Lanes 5 - 24
Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 12 SALTY 58 19 64436 11 14 WWJD 37 40 63318
2 2 OLDIES BUT GOODIES 53 24 64689 12 17 THE LAKERS 36 41 64441
3 1 SPLIT HAPPENS 51% 25% 64672 13 4 FABULOUS FOUR 34 43 64541
4 18 ROCK N ROLLERS 49 28 64615 14 3 SUGAR SNAPS 34 43 64124
5 13 WHY ARE WE HERE? 48 29 64981 15 7 PAN-KOR 34 43 58976
6 6 LUCKY STRIKES 47 30 64043 16 5 BEACH BUMS 33 44 62001
7 8 THE JOKERS 46 31 64681 17 9 STRIKE FORCE 32 45 64476
8 16 ROCK A PALS 447, 32% 64160 18 19 COASTAL BOWLERS 27 50 49831
9 11 STRANGE THINGS HAPPEN 42 35 64408 19 15 PIN PALS 14 63 56539
10 10 THE SUNSHINE GAN 39 38 64372 20 20 BYE 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 THE JOKERS 803 816 859 2478 3 <--->  SUGAR SNAPS 848 824 791 2463 4
7-8 BEACH BUMS 735 760 796 2291 5 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
9-10 FABULOUS FOUR 756 787 811 2354 4% <---> ROCK A PALS 796 773 785 2354 2%
11-12  THE LAKERS 792 795 784 2371 2 <--->  SPLIT HAPPENS 800 760 831 2391 5
13-14 OLDIES BUT GOODIES 799 765 849 2413 3 <---> COASTAL BOWLERS 824 778 796 2398 4
1516 WHY ARE WE HERE? 810 794 822 2426 2 <--->  STRANGE THINGS H 839 760 837 2436 5
17-18  THE SUNSHINE GAN 761 820 762 2343 2 <--->  WWJD 749 860 872 2481 5
19-20 SALTY 810 822 787 2419 7 <--->  LUCKY STRIKES 794 772 714 2280 0
21-22  STRIKE FORCE 757 742 732 2231 0 <-->  PAN-KOR 798 833 746 2377 7
2324  ROCK N ROLLERS 812 825 880 2517 7 <-->  PIN PALS 759 799 854 2412 0
Lane Assignments
56 7-8 910 1112 13-14 1516 1718 1920 2122 23-24
Wk28 04/06 13-17 18-14 10-2 6-3 16-11 19-8 4-5 1-9 12-15 7-20
Wk29 04/13 19-6 47 511 9-13 10-8 17-16 182 153 1-20 14-12

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

727 THE JOKERS

646 FABULOUS FOUR

634 OLDIES BUT GOODIES
Scratch Game

Men

Women

246
223
222
212
202
202

193
180
175
175
157

EDDIE MCCRARY
RYAN WIGGINS
MIKE LYNCH
ROBBY ANDERSON
NORM MERRITT
JORDAN RACCA

DIANE SHOLDERS
BETTY BRADSHER
DOLLY HUFFMAN
KATHY PRETTO
THERESA SEAVERNS

2082 THE JOKERS

1827 FABULOUS FOUR

1813 THE LAKERS
Scratch Seri

es

610 EDDIEM
579
569
550
535

495
479
456
428
421

DIANE S

FRAN M

CCRARY

RYAN WIGGINS
ROBBY ANDERSON
NORM MERRITT
DAN ELLIS

HOLDERS

DOLLY HUFFMAN
BETTY BRADSHER

ERRITT

KATHY PRETTO

Team Handicap Series

880 ROCK N ROLLERS

872 WWJD

859 THE JOKERS

Handicap Game

265 MIKE LYNCH
263 EDDIE MCCRARY
246 ROBBY ANDERSON
242 RYAN WIGGINS
236 JOHN MCGROGAN

258
254
243
224
219

KATHY PRETTO
DIANE SHOLDERS
BETTY BRADSHER
THERESA SEAVERNS
MARIANNE TAVENNER

Season High Scores

2517 ROCK N ROLLERS
2481 WWJD
2478 THE JOKERS

H

andicap Series

671
665
661
653
646

678
670
645
643
622

ROBBY ANDERSON
JOHN MCGROGAN
EDDIE MCCRARY
TIEN HUYNH
NORM MERRITT

DIANE SHOLDERS
KATHY PRETTO
BETTY BRADSHER
PATTY LYNCH
MARGO CRABB

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

768 THE JOKERS

728 FABULOUS FOUR
724 STRIKE FORCE
Scratch Game

Men

Women

331/2023TeampScraieh Game

276
265
252

217
212
210

EDDIE MCCRARY
DON KASS
DAN ELLIS

LORRAINE MCEVOY
DOLLY HUFFMAN
DIANE LASTINGER

2137 THE JOKERS

2038 FABULOUS FOUR

1986 STRIKE FORCE
Scratch Seri

es

663 EDDIEM
640
639

555
518

513 FRAN M

CCRARY

DAN ELLIS
DON KASS

DOLLY HUFFMAN
DIANE LASTINGER

ERRITT

Team Handicap Series

956 BEACH BUMS
932 SUGAR SNAPS
926 STRANGE THINGS HAPPE
Handicap Game
297 DON KASS
296 EDDIE MCCRARY
292 SCOTT POWELL

280 LORRAINE MCEVOY
265 DIANE LASTINGER
263 MARIANNE LARE

2677 BEACH BUMS
2629 FABULOUS FOUR
2627 ROCK N ROLLERS

H

andicap Series

748
739
738

714
698
687

JOHN BONNER

WOODY WOODWARD

DANNY ARNOLD

FANNIE CLAYTON
LINDA LONG
DIANNE SAKMAR
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
768 THE JOKERS 2092 THE JOKERS 956 BEACH BUMS 2677 BEACH BUMS
728 FABULOUS FOUR 2038 FABULOUS FOUR 932 SUGAR SNAPS 2629 FABULOUS FOUR
710 THE LAKERS 1971 THE LAKERS 926 STRANGE THINGS HAPPE 2627 ROCK N ROLLERS
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 276 EDDIE MCCRARY 663 EDDIE MCCRARY 297 DON KASS 769 OSSIE DURANT
265 DON KASS 640 DAN ELLIS 296 EDDIE MCCRARY 748 JOHN BONNER
248 JOHN BONNER 639 DON KASS 292 SCOTT POWELL 738 DANNY ARNOLD
Women 217 LORRAINE MCEVOY 514 DOLLY HUFFMAN 280 LORRAINE MCEVOY 714 FANNIE CLAYTON
212 DOLLY HUFFMAN 513 FRAN MERRITT 259 BETTY BRADSHER 687 DIANNE SAKMAR
203 FRAN MERRITT 498 DIANE SHOLDERS 259 DOLLY HUFFMAN 686 LYNN RUTLEDGE
Team Rosters
Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
1 - SPLIT HAPPENS Lane 19 HDCP=235 Avg=565 2 - OLDIES BUT GOODIES Lane 10 HDCP=214 Avg=586
TONY COSTAGLIOLA 2788 21 132 68 WOODY WOODWARD 12021 78 154 46
THERESA SEAVERNS 9582 72 133 67 MALCOLM DAVIS 9448 66 143 57
LORRAINE MCEVOY 11206 81 138 62 BOB HENDERSON 9037 75 120 80
RICH GONNELLI 12189 75 162 38 JOHN BONNER 10171 60 169 31
3 - SUGAR SNAPS Lane 12 HDCP=255 Avg=545 4 - FABULOUS FOUR Lane 17 HDCP=181 Avg=619
BETTY BRADSHER 10208 74 137 63 SHAROME WILLIAMS 366 2 183 17
ALICE KLARMAN 9170 75 122 78 LEONARD STINE 7406 49 151 49
LOUANN GILLIGAN 9112 69 132 68 NANCY COONS 8409 66 127 73
JAMES BROWN 11575 75 154 46 DOLLY HUFFMAN 12862 81 158 42
DON KASS 12877 77 167 33
5 - BEACH BUMS Lane 18 HDCP=319 Avg=481 6 - LUCKY STRIKES Lane 11 HDCP=273 Avg=527
JIM CRABB 9462 69 137 63 PENNY BRINKLEY 7818 69 113 87
MARGO CRABB 6639 60 110 90 KATHY BISBING 7065 57 123 77
OSSIE DURANT 5437 45 120 80 BOB GRISSOM 8658 58 149 51
GAIL DURANT 5147 45 114 86 SAMMY BRADSHER 11081 78 142 58
7 - PAN-KOR Lane 23 HDCP=249 Avg=551 8 - THE JOKERS Lane 16 HDCP=132 Avg=668
MARY ANN MINTIER 6051 54 112 88 FRAN MERRITT 8519 57 149 51
GARY MINTIER 8187 63 129 71 ROBBY ANDERSON 13524 81 166 34
DIANE LASTINGER 7857 54 145 55 DAN ELLIS 13905 75 185 15
CHRIS LASTINGER 11417 69 165 35 NORM MERRITT 13664 81 168 32
9 - STRIKE FORCE Lane 20 HDCP=204 Avg=596 10 - THE SUNSHINE GAN Lane 9 HDCP=271 Avg=529
BOB KIRK 7107 54 131 69 DIANNE SAKMAR 8749 72 121 79
SCOTT POWELL 11300 77 146 54 GEORGE SCHADT 7672 63 121 79
GARY KOHUNSKY 9977 63 158 42 MARIANNE TAVENNER 10062 78 129 71
SKIP FLYNN 10194 63 161 39 BOB TAVENNER 12379 78 158 42
11 - STRANGE THINGS HAPPEN Lane 14 HDCP=235 Avg=565 12 - SALTY Lane 21 HDCP=319 Avg=481
EDDIE MCCRARY 14926 81 184 16 MIKE MCGILLEN 5757 63 91 109
PETE WITKOWSKI 8392 69 121 79 FANNIE CLAYTON 7030 61 115 85
HELEN TARANTO 6594 59 111 89 SHAUN O'KELLEY 11678 78 149 51
TOMMY WOOTEN 4485 30 149 51 FREDDY JUSTICE 3404 27 126 74
13 - WHY ARE WE HERE? Lane 5 HDCP=279 Avg=521 14 - WWJD Lane 8 HDCP=315 Avg=485
MARIANNE LARE 10706 78 137 63 JOHN MCGROGAN 8194 69 118 82
DOROTHY CAMERON 7225 52 138 62 ROBIN HOWARD 10062 75 134 66
LINDA LONG 5016 54 92 108 DIANE SHOLDERS 8474 60 141 59
TIEN HUYNH 7894 51 154 46 LISA REYNOLDS 3900 42 92 108
15 - PIN PALS Lane 22 HDCP=288 Avg=512 16 - ROCK A PALS Lane 13 HDCP=412 Avg=388
PATTY LYNCH 7822 69 113 87 MORESCHI NELSON 0 0 bk73 127
MIKE LYNCH 11373 72 157 43 JAMES NELSON 10118 77 131 69
RAY BURGER 8184 54 151 49 JOHN MAHONEY 1930 18 107 93
SANDY BURGER 2657 29 91 109 BARBARA SCOTT 4860 63 77 123
17 - THE LAKERS Lane 6 HDCP=186 Avg=614 18 - ROCK N ROLLERS Lane 7 HDCP=315 Avg=485
JEFF BOYELL 6460 48 134 66 FRANK HOOVER 10178 78 130 70
RON EVANS 12536 81 154 46 KATHY PRETTO 4638 39 118 82
TONY GRILLO 12169 78 156 44 DANNY ARNOLD 8637 60 143 57
RICK BATTS 12252 72 170 30 DORIS JOHNSON 5938 63 94 106
19 - COASTAL BOWLERS Lane 15 HDCP=305 Avg=495 20 - BYE Lane 24 HDCP=0 Avg=0
JANET KOZA 8401 66 127 73
LYNN RUTLEDGE 5022 51 98 102
THERESA COLLINS 5373 50 107 93
CHIP CAPPS 8687 53 163 37
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Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

EYl Men Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
MEL 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEPHEN CROFT 132 68 396 3 144 396 0 0
FRED GREEN 174 26 7847 45 238 571 239 658 0 0
STEVE HOGUE 202 0 608 3 215 608 0 0
BRIAN KOEPF 89 111 539 6 105 275 0 0
JORDAN RACCA 175 25 1054 6 202 533 165 154 202 521 590
CARSON WEBB bk130 70 0 0 0 0 0 0
RYAN WIGGINS 183 17 3307 18 232 644 259 725 190 166 223 579 636
‘%" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
JOANNE BACCI 61 139 185 3 68 185 0 0
KAREN BRUMM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAREN BRUMM 113 87 1019 9 153 382 0 0
JULIE COLEMAN 142 58 3413 24 191 506 214 569 0 0
PEARL KIRKLAND 69 131 1461 21 98 243 228 642 0 0
JANET KOZA 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
SALLY LAMBETH bk131 69 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAREN O'KELLEY 81 119 731 9 101 273 0 0
STEPHANIE POTTER 60 140 182 3 70 182 0 0
JANET THEIMAN bk100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

3/31/2023 1:02 pm Page 3 of 3

BLS-2022/AS 34.03.14 licensed to Center Manager - Cardinal Lanes North



